
Northern California Band Association
2019 Vintage Reserve

Class @ School F1 F2 Music F3 F4 GE F5 F6 VP Aux Perc Subtotal F7 Field Award P P&F GSW
1A 1 Arroyo HS 272 277 274.5 156 155 155.5 139 140 139.5 66.55 66.65 70.270 0 70.270 2nd 0.00 70.270

2 John Swett HS 249 272 260.5 169 175 172.0 133 123 128.0 72.70 70.80 70.400 1 69.400 3rd 0.00 69.400
3 Whitney HS 276 286 281.0 193 183 188.0 149 150 149.5 64.95 77.55 76.100 0 76.100 1st 0.00 76.100

2A 4 Lincoln HS (Lincoln) 263 269 266.0 186 186 186.0 142 145 143.5 63.60 69.65 72.875 0 72.875 0.00 72.875
5 Phoenix HS 247 250 248.5 178 184 181.0 135 143 139.0 70.30 68.25 70.705 0 70.705  0.00 70.705
6 Oakmont HS 307 321 314.0 194 190 192.0 143 147 145.0 66.45 74.90 79.235 0 79.235 2nd 0.00 79.235
7 Millennium HS 322 326 324.0 208 209 208.5 152 156 154.0 68.05 86.75 84.130 0 84.130 1st 0.00 84.130
8 El Dorado HS 273 274 273.5 199 188 193.5 144 150 147.0 71.25 73.30 75.855 0 75.855 3rd 0.00 75.855

3A 9 Cordova HS 275 280 277.5 195 195 195.0 151 145 148.0 74.70 70.80 76.600 0 76.600 3rd 87.50 164.100
10 Monte Vista HS 324 328 326.0 215 214 214.5 164 165 164.5 82.40 86.80 87.420 0 87.420 2nd 0.00 87.420
11 Del Oro HS 325 337 331.0 220 217 218.5 169 172 170.5 87.60 83.75 89.135 0 89.135 1st 0.00 89.135

4A 12 Bella Vista HS 323 322 322.5 207 203 205.0 161 158 159.5 76.55 81.40 84.495 0 84.495 0.00 84.495
13 Oak Ridge HS 317 327 322.0 204 199 201.5 158 154 156.0 79.45 78.25 83.720 0 83.720  89.60 173.320
14 Ponderosa HS 307 317 312.0 197 194 195.5 150 150 150.0 68.60 77.70 80.380 0 80.380  0.00 80.380
15 Folsom HS 329 339 334.0 219 219 219.0 179 177 178.0 76.80 80.10 88.790 0 88.790 3rd 0.00 88.790
16 Branham HS 320 333 326.5 236 236 236.0 186 186 186.0 91.00 89.65 92.915 0 92.915 1st 0.00 92.915
17 Antelope HS 318 328 323.0 229 227 228.0 175 176 175.5 79.95 86.55 89.300 0 89.300 2nd 0.00 89.300

5A 18 Lynbrook HS 336 343 339.5 239 240 239.5 184 182 183.0 91.45 86.05 93.950 0 93.950 SW 0.00 93.950
19 Rodriguez HS 330 337 333.5 227 229 228.0 176 176 176.0 91.20 89.70 91.840 0 91.840 1st 90.95 182.790 GSW
20 American HS 300 322 311.0 210 207 208.5 158 142 150.0 65.85 76.40 81.175 0 81.175 2nd 86.25 167.425

6A 21 Cupertino HS 327 334 330.5 214 231 222.5 179 179 179.0 78.05 89.25 89.930 0 89.930 2nd 0.00 89.930
22 Foothill HS 333 340 336.5 229 230 229.5 182 180 181.0 87.65 88.35 92.300 0 92.300 1st 88.25 180.550

P&F General Effect Visual Performance Grand Sweepstakes
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Northern California Band Association
2019 Vintage Reserve

Class @ School
1A 1 Arroyo HS

2 John Swett HS
3 Whitney HS

2A 4 Lincoln HS (Lincoln)
5 Phoenix HS
6 Oakmont HS
7 Millennium HS
8 El Dorado HS

3A 9 Cordova HS
10 Monte Vista HS
11 Del Oro HS

4A 12 Bella Vista HS
13 Oak Ridge HS
14 Ponderosa HS
15 Folsom HS
16 Branham HS
17 Antelope HS

5A 18 Lynbrook HS
19 Rodriguez HS
20 American HS

6A 21 Cupertino HS
22 Foothill HS

F9 F10 Aux Avg Aux Aw F11 F12 Perc Avg Perc Aw F8 FC Aw Brass Brass AW WW WW Aw
691 640 66.55 647 686 66.65 77 50 41
782 672 72.70 714 702 70.80 74 40 44
644 655 64.95 782 769 77.55 82  60 45
634 638 63.60 687 706 69.65 73 55 42
703 703 70.30 675 690 68.25 70 53 48
684 645 66.45 731 767 74.90 76 72 83
669 692 68.05 847 888 86.75  81  75  90  
790 635 71.25 730 736 73.30 71 65 70
730 764 74.70 704 712 70.80 81.5  67 65
824 824 82.40  853 883 86.80  93 2nd 77  68
863 889 87.60  794 881 83.75  84  78  86
765 766 76.55 789 839 81.40  80 79  84
802 787 79.45  759 806 78.25 83  73 94  
714 658 68.60 765 789 77.70 90 3rd 71 88  
758 778 76.80  786 816 80.10 76.5 80  91  
852 968 91.00 3rd 902 891 89.65 2nd 75.5 76  85
794 805 79.95  841 890 86.55  80.5 75  93  
916 913 91.45 1st 836 885 86.05  83.5  90 1st 98 1st
930 894 91.20 2nd 891 903 89.70 1st 95 1st 85 3rd 96 3rd
655 662 65.85 718 810 76.40 85 74 89  
795 766 78.05  883 902 89.25 3rd 72 84 97 2nd
910 843 87.65 880 887 88.35 78 87 2nd 95

Brass WoodwindsAuxiliary Percussion Conductor
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Northern California Band Association
2019 Vintage Reserve
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1 Arroyo HS 1A 109 78 85 272 2 18 50 2 20 116 78 83 277 2 15 41 3 22 274.5 2 18

2 John Swett HS 1A 103 71 75 249 3 20 40 3 21 112 77 83 272 3 17 44 2 20 260.5 3 21

3 Whitney HS 1A 113 80 83 276 1 15 60 1 17 117 85 84 286 1 13 45 1 19 281.0 1 16

4 Lincoln HS (Lincoln) 2A 105 79 79 263 4 19 55 4 18 116 75 78 269 4 18 42 5 21 266.0 4 20

5 Phoenix HS 2A 103 72 72 247 5 21 53 5 19 104 72 74 250 5 19 48 4 18 248.5 5 22

6 Oakmont HS 2A 127 89 91 307 2 13 72 2 13 136 92 93 321 2 11 83 2 14 314.0 2 13

7 Millennium HS 2A 135 94 93 322 1 9 75 1 10  138 93 95 326 1 9 90 1 8  324.0 1 9

8 El Dorado HS 2A 115 79 79 273 3 17 65 3 16 118 78 78 274 3 16 70 3 15 273.5 3 19

9 Cordova HS 3A 115 79 81 275 3 16 67 3 15 116 82 82 280 3 14 65 3 17 277.5 3 17

10 Monte Vista HS 3A 136 94 94 324 2 7 77 2 8  140 93 95 328 2 7 68 2 16 326.0 2 8

11 Del Oro HS 3A 136 95 94 325 1 6 78 1 7  144 96 97 337 1 4 86 1 11 331.0 1 5

12 Bella Vista HS 4A 135 94 94 323 2 8 79 2 6  136 92 94 322 5 10 84 6 13 322.5 4 11

13 Oak Ridge HS 4A 133 94 90 317 5 12 73 5 12 138 94 95 327 4 8 94 1 5  322.0 5 12

14 Ponderosa HS 4A 129 89 89 307 6 13 71 6 14 134 91 92 317 6 12 88 4 10  312.0 6 14

15 Folsom HS 4A 140 94 95 329 1 4 80 1 5  145 97 97 339 1 3 91 3 7  334.0 1 3

16 Branham HS 4A 134 92 94 320 3 10 76 3 9  142 96 95 333 2 6 85 5 12 326.5 2 7

17 Antelope HS 4A 134 94 90 318 4 11 75 4 10  141 94 93 328 3 7 93 2 6  323.0 3 10

18 Lynbrook HS 5A 145 96 95 336 1 1 90 1 1 1st 147 98 98 343 1 1 98 1 1 1st 339.5 1 1

19 Rodriguez HS 5A 142 93 95 330 2 3 85 2 3 3rd 145 96 96 337 2 4 96 2 3 3rd 333.5 2 4

20 American HS 5A 125 87 88 300 3 14 74 3 11 136 92 94 322 3 10 89 3 9  311.0 3 15

21 Cupertino HS 6A 140 93 94 327 2 5 84 2 4 143 95 96 334 2 5 97 1 2 2nd 330.5 2 6

22 Foothill HS 6A 145 95 93 333 1 2 87 1 2 2nd 146 97 97 340 1 2 95 2 4 336.5 1 2

F1 Music F2 Music MusicBrass Woodwinds
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Northern California Band Association
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1 Arroyo HS 1A

2 John Swett HS 1A
3 Whitney HS 1A

4 Lincoln HS (Lincoln) 2A

5 Phoenix HS 2A

6 Oakmont HS 2A

7 Millennium HS 2A
8 El Dorado HS 2A

9 Cordova HS 3A

10 Monte Vista HS 3A

11 Del Oro HS 3A

12 Bella Vista HS 4A

13 Oak Ridge HS 4A

14 Ponderosa HS 4A

15 Folsom HS 4A

16 Branham HS 4A
17 Antelope HS 4A

18 Lynbrook HS 5A

19 Rodriguez HS 5A
20 American HS 5A

21 Cupertino HS 6A
22 Foothill HS 6A

F
3

 P
ro

g
ra

m
 

E
ffe

ct
iv

e
n

e
ss

 (
1

0
0

)

F
3

 P
e

rf
o

rm
a

n
ce

 
E

ffe
ct

iv
e

n
e

ss
 (

1
0

0
)

F
3

 C
o

o
rd

in
a

tio
n

 (
5

0
)

F
3

 T
o

ta
l (

2
5

0
)

R
a

n
k 

B
y 

D
iv

is
io

n

R
a

n
k 

O
ve

ra
ll

F
4

 P
ro

g
ra

m
 

E
ffe

ct
iv

e
n

e
ss

 (
1

0
0

)

F
4

 P
e

rf
o

rm
a

n
ce

 
E

ffe
ct

iv
e

n
e

ss
 (

1
0

0
)

F
4

 C
o

o
rd

in
a

tio
n

 (
5

0
)

F
4

 T
o

ta
l (

2
5

0
)

R
a

n
k 

B
y 

D
iv

is
io

n

R
a

n
k 

O
ve

ra
ll

G
e

n
e

ra
l 

E
ff

e
c

t 
A

v
e

ra
g

e

R
a

n
k 

B
y 

D
iv

is
io

n

R
a

n
k 

O
ve

ra
ll

62 64 30 156 3 21 65 63 27 155 3 22 155.5 3 20

72 63 34 169 2 20 74 67 34 175 2 21 172.0 2 19

78 79 36 193 1 17 75 73 35 183 1 20 188.0 1 16

76 75 35 186 4 18 78 75 33 186 4 18 186.0 4 17

73 72 33 178 5 19 74 74 36 184 5 19 181.0 5 18

79 78 37 194 3 16 79 75 36 190 2 16 192.0 3 15

86 83 39 208 1 10 84 83 42 209 1 10 208.5 1 9

84 79 36 199 2 13 77 76 35 188 3 17 193.5 2 14

83 78 34 195 3 15 80 78 37 195 3 14 195.0 3 13

89 87 39 215 2 7 86 86 42 214 2 9 214.5 2 8

90 88 42 220 1 5 87 87 43 217 1 8 218.5 1 7

86 83 38 207 4 11 83 81 39 203 4 12 205.0 4 10

85 82 37 204 5 12 82 80 37 199 5 13 201.5 5 11

82 80 35 197 6 14 80 78 36 194 6 15 195.5 6 12

90 89 40 219 3 6 89 87 43 219 3 7 219.0 3 6

96 95 45 236 1 2 95 94 47 236 1 2 236.0 1 2

94 91 44 229 2 3 92 91 44 227 2 6 228.0 2 4

96 95 48 239 1 1 96 96 48 240 1 1 239.5 1 1

93 90 44 227 2 4 93 92 44 229 2 5 228.0 2 4

86 84 40 210 3 9 86 81 40 207 3 11 208.5 3 9

88 86 40 214 2 8 94 93 44 231 1 3 222.5 2 5

94 92 43 229 1 3 93 92 45 230 2 4 229.5 1 3

GEF3 General Effect F4 General Effect

11/9/19



Northern California Band Association
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1 Arroyo HS 1A

2 John Swett HS 1A
3 Whitney HS 1A

4 Lincoln HS (Lincoln) 2A

5 Phoenix HS 2A

6 Oakmont HS 2A

7 Millennium HS 2A
8 El Dorado HS 2A

9 Cordova HS 3A

10 Monte Vista HS 3A

11 Del Oro HS 3A

12 Bella Vista HS 4A

13 Oak Ridge HS 4A

14 Ponderosa HS 4A

15 Folsom HS 4A

16 Branham HS 4A
17 Antelope HS 4A

18 Lynbrook HS 5A

19 Rodriguez HS 5A
20 American HS 5A

21 Cupertino HS 6A
22 Foothill HS 6A
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72 33 34 139 2 18 74 32 34 140 2 17 139.5 2 19

70 31 32 133 3 20 61 29 33 123 3 18 128.0 3 21

76 36 37 149 1 14 78 35 37 150 1 12 149.5 1 14

74 34 34 142 4 17 77 34 34 145 4 14 143.5 4 18

71 32 32 135 5 19 72 36 35 143 5 15 139.0 5 20

75 35 33 143 3 16 76 36 35 147 3 13 145.0 3 17

78 37 37 152 1 11 78 38 40 156 1 10 154.0 1 12

75 35 34 144 2 15 77 37 36 150 2 12 147.0 2 16

77 36 38 151 3 12 74 35 36 145 3 14 148.0 3 15

84 40 40 164 2 8 82 42 41 165 2 8 164.5 2 9

86 42 41 169 1 7 86 43 43 172 1 7 170.5 1 8

83 39 39 161 4 9 79 39 40 158 4 9 159.5 4 10

82 38 38 158 5 10 78 38 38 154 5 11 156.0 5 11

78 36 36 150 6 13 76 37 37 150 6 12 150.0 6 13

89 45 45 179 2 4 90 44 43 177 2 5 178.0 2 5

94 46 46 186 1 1 92 46 48 186 1 1 186.0 1 1

88 43 44 175 3 6 88 44 44 176 3 6 175.5 3 7

93 46 45 184 1 2 91 45 46 182 1 2 183.0 1 2

88 44 44 176 2 5 89 43 44 176 2 6 176.0 2 6

82 39 37 158 3 10 73 35 34 142 3 16 150.0 3 13

89 45 45 179 2 4 89 45 45 179 2 4 179.0 2 4

92 45 45 182 1 3 90 45 45 180 1 3 181.0 1 3

F5 Visual Performance F6 Visual Performance Vis. Perf.
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1 Arroyo HS 1A

2 John Swett HS 1A
3 Whitney HS 1A

4 Lincoln HS (Lincoln) 2A

5 Phoenix HS 2A

6 Oakmont HS 2A

7 Millennium HS 2A
8 El Dorado HS 2A

9 Cordova HS 3A

10 Monte Vista HS 3A

11 Del Oro HS 3A

12 Bella Vista HS 4A

13 Oak Ridge HS 4A

14 Ponderosa HS 4A

15 Folsom HS 4A

16 Branham HS 4A
17 Antelope HS 4A

18 Lynbrook HS 5A

19 Rodriguez HS 5A
20 American HS 5A

21 Cupertino HS 6A
22 Foothill HS 6A
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349 342 691 2 17 324 316 640 3 19 66.55 2 18

395 387 782 1 11 344 328 672 1 14 72.70 1 13

325 319 644 3 21 335 320 655 2 17 64.95 3 21

320 314 634 5 22 321 317 638 4 20 63.60 5 22

355 348 703 2 16 360 343 703 1 12 70.30 2 15

345 339 684 3 18 326 319 645 3 18 66.45 4 19

338 331 669 4 19 352 340 692 2 13 68.05 3 17

398 392 790 1 10 320 315 635 5 21 71.25 1 14

368 362 730 3 14 389 375 764 3 11 74.70 3 12

416 408 824 2 6 418 406 824 2 6 82.40 2 6  
434 429 863 1 4 452 437 889 1 4 87.60 1 5  

386 379 765 4 12 393 373 766 5 10 76.55 5 11

405 397 802 2 7 398 389 787 3 8 79.45 3 8  

360 354 714 6 15 330 328 658 6 16 68.60 6 16

383 375 758 5 13 389 389 778 4 9 76.80 4 10  

429 423 852 1 5 490 478 968 1 1 91.00 1 3 3rd
400 394 794 3 9 410 395 805 2 7 79.95 2 7  

460 456 916 2 2 461 452 913 1 2 91.45 1 1 1st

468 462 930 1 1 449 445 894 2 3 91.20 2 2 2nd
331 324 655 3 20 333 329 662 3 15 65.85 3 20

400 395 795 2 8 390 376 766 2 10 78.05 2 9  
458 452 910 1 3 428 415 843 1 5 87.65 1 4

AuxiliaryF9 Auxiliary F10 Auxiliary
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1 Arroyo HS 1A

2 John Swett HS 1A
3 Whitney HS 1A

4 Lincoln HS (Lincoln) 2A

5 Phoenix HS 2A

6 Oakmont HS 2A

7 Millennium HS 2A
8 El Dorado HS 2A

9 Cordova HS 3A

10 Monte Vista HS 3A

11 Del Oro HS 3A

12 Bella Vista HS 4A

13 Oak Ridge HS 4A

14 Ponderosa HS 4A

15 Folsom HS 4A

16 Branham HS 4A
17 Antelope HS 4A

18 Lynbrook HS 5A

19 Rodriguez HS 5A
20 American HS 5A

21 Cupertino HS 6A
22 Foothill HS 6A
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325 322 647 3 22 345 341 686 3 22 66.65 3 21

365 349 714 2 18 352 350 702 2 20 70.80 2 18

386 396 782 1 12 386 383 769 1 15 77.55 1 14

348 339 687 4 20 355 351 706 4 19 69.65 4 19

345 330 675 5 21 347 343 690 5 21 68.25 5 20

370 361 731 2 15 385 382 767 2 16 74.90 2 16

432 415 847 1 6 443 445 888 1 5 86.75 1 6  
378 352 730 3 16 370 366 736 3 17 73.30 3 17

360 344 704 3 19 360 352 712 3 18 70.80 3 18

429 424 853 1 5 442 441 883 1 8 86.80 1 5  
405 389 794 2 9 441 440 881 2 9 83.75 2 9  

403 386 789 3 10 421 418 839 3 10 81.40 3 10  

382 377 759 6 14 405 401 806 5 13 78.25 5 12

390 375 765 5 13 395 394 789 6 14 77.70 6 13

389 397 786 4 11 410 406 816 4 11 80.10 4 11

446 456 902 1 1 446 445 891 1 3 89.65 1 2 2nd
428 413 841 2 7 446 444 890 2 4 86.55 2 7  

420 416 836 2 8 443 442 885 2 7 86.05 2 8  

451 440 891 1 2 453 450 903 1 1 89.70 1 1 1st
368 350 718 3 17 410 400 810 3 12 76.40 3 15

448 435 883 1 3 451 451 902 1 2 89.25 1 3 3rd
442 438 880 2 4 445 442 887 2 6 88.35 2 4

F11 Percussion F12 Percussion Percussion
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1 Arroyo HS 1A

2 John Swett HS 1A
3 Whitney HS 1A

4 Lincoln HS (Lincoln) 2A

5 Phoenix HS 2A

6 Oakmont HS 2A
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8 El Dorado HS 2A
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11 Del Oro HS 3A
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13 Oak Ridge HS 4A

14 Ponderosa HS 4A
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16 Branham HS 4A
17 Antelope HS 4A

18 Lynbrook HS 5A

19 Rodriguez HS 5A
20 American HS 5A

21 Cupertino HS 6A
22 Foothill HS 6A
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70.270 0 70.270 2 21 2nd 32 33 12 77 2 14  0.00 70.270 21

70.400 1 69.400 3 22 3rd 31 31 12 74 3 18  0.00 69.400 22

76.100 0 76.100 1 17 1st 34 35 13 82 1 8 1st  0.00 76.100 17

72.875 0 72.875 4 19 30 32 11 73 3 19  0.00 72.875 19

70.705 0 70.705 5 20  30 30 10 70 5 22  0.00 70.705 20

79.235 0 79.235 2 15 2nd 32 32 12 76 2 16  0.00 79.235 16

84.130 0 84.130 1 11 1st 33 34 14 81 1 10 1st  0.00 84.130 14

75.855 0 75.855 3 18 3rd 31 30 10 71 4 21  0.00 75.855 18

76.600 0 76.600 3 16 3rd 33 34 14.5 81.5 3 9   87.50 164.100 5

87.420 0 87.420 2 9 2nd 38 37 18 93 1 2 1st 2nd 0.00 87.420 12

89.135 0 89.135 1 7 1st 35 34 15 84 2 5   0.00 89.135 10

84.495 0 84.495 4 10 31 34 15 80 4 12  0.00 84.495 13

83.720 0 83.720 5 12  34 34 15 83 2 7   89.60 173.320 3

80.380 0 80.380 6 14  36 36 18 90 1 3 1st 3rd 0.00 80.380 15

88.790 0 88.790 3 8 3rd 32 32 12.5 76.5 5 15  0.00 88.790 11

92.915 0 92.915 1 2 1st 30.5 32 13 75.5 6 17  0.00 92.915 7

89.300 0 89.300 2 6 2nd 33 34 13.5 80.5 3 11  0.00 89.300 9

93.950 0 93.950 1 1 SW 36 34 13.5 83.5 3 6   0.00 93.950 6

91.840 0 91.840 2 4 1st 38 38 19 95 1 1 1st 1st 90.95 182.790 1 GSW
81.175 0 81.175 3 13 2nd 35 35 15 85 2 4  86.25 167.425 4

89.930 0 89.930 2 5 2nd 32 30 10 72 2 20  0.00 89.930 8

92.300 0 92.300 1 3 1st 33 32 13 78 1 13 1st 88.25 180.550 2

Grand SweepstakesF8 Field ConductorField

11/9/19


